Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider /M,% 7%(/‘/

Date: October 2, 2013

Re: Bid #1222 - Congdon Park Elementary School Bid Package #1, WS #1 — Site
Earthwork, Excavation & Utilities — Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC -
Change Order #12

Bid #1222, BP #1, WS #1 - Site Earthwork, Excavation & Utilities at Congdon Park Elementary
School was approved at the Special School Board Meeting on June 28, 2012 with a base bid of
$881,400.00.

Change Order #12 to this bid is to scarify the top three inches of topsoil and remove all debris
down to 1” size for the lawn at the field and slopes meeting Superior Street resulting in an
increase of $3,500.00. The change was required following the Board’s decision not to proceed
with a retaining wall and preparing the grade and surface for sod rather than ice.

Recommendation:
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to WS

#1 — Site Earthwork, Excavation & Utilities at Congdon Park Elementary School adding
$3,500.00 to the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of
$1,192,561.00.

Attachments

ISD
Facilities Office Address | 730 East Gentrd Entrance | Duluth, MN 55811 | F: 213.336.8909 =~ D u I ut h
o

Facilities Mailing Address | 215 North First Avenue East | Duluth, MN 55802 .
Management - P: 218.336.8907 | Maintenance - P: 218.336.8906 | Operations - P: 218.336.8905 © Public Schools



&

- Northland Construcic

PROJECT (Name and ): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 012 OWNER: DX
Bid #1222 - Congdon lementary  INITIATION DATE: September 5%, 2013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 4

- School - Addition an& deli ARCHITECT: X
‘ : CONTRAGTOR: [X]
. Vi ~ FIELD:[]
10 CONTRAC; R, bess):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 190396 OTHER: X

1/ LLC  CONTRACT DATE: June 8/, 2012
4843 Rice Lake CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 01

Duluth MN 55803

o The c :

: Kraus-Andexson Constmcnon Companv John Ivey Thomas Assogiates; Inc.

 THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED'AS FOLLOWS:

opscil and fetove debris.

Ttem No. 001 ti
: , . tem No.001::$3,500.00

Total Amount This Change Order: $3,500.00

] 881.400.00
Net ch $ 307,661.00
$ 1,189,061.00
$ 3.500.00
§ 1,192.561.00

NOTE: 4Thls su mary‘does‘not reﬂect changes inthe Contract Sum,‘Contract Timeor Guaranteed Maximum Price
whlch have  authorized by\Construcﬂon Change Direetive.

NOT VALID UNT!L SlGNED BY ER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER; ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ﬂf‘zrm naine) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 413 East Superior Stréet
. ADDRESS c -ADDRESS ! : b ( J
. €s i "\/VN ; - I‘H
iR Q6] Rotertam 9wy
(Lyped pame) DATE: -~ Dyped name) DATE: ¥
; Duluthi Public Schools - ISD #709

OWNER (Firm.nams) - »
215 North 1st Avenye Bast, Dufuth, MN 55802
ADDRESS

BY (Signature) " T BY [Signature)

Nathan Fox /D ""5 - /3 —

{Typed naine} DATE: {Typed neme) DATE:

AlA Documment G701/CMa™ ~ 4897, Copyight © 1992 by The American Instifute afArchlteets Alt rights rasery
grotectid by U8, Copyright Law dnd Intamatianal Trest] Giized reprodustion oF distributionol ¥
rasultln seyere eivifand eriminal penaities, and will ke prossentsd to the maximum extent passibls uder
sbftware 81 09:52:09 on 092013 urider Oider No 40246386631 which explres on 01/05/2014; 9nd is notfor resale.

User Notes: {193655379)

. This document was pruduced by AIA

1




Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider /JA% 7/ %w(//_

Date: October 2, 2013

Re: Bid #1223 — Congdon Park Elementary School Bid Package #2, WS #5 — Masonry —
Harbor City Masonry, Inc. — Change Order #11

Bid #1223, BP #2, WS #5 — Masonry at Congdon Park Elementary School was approved at the
Special School Board Meeting on July 24, 2012 with a base bid of $554,544.00.

Change Order #11 to this bid is to add CMU wall west of door 129F and to add a CMU column
to wrap the steel column in room 129 resulting in an increase of $1,908.00. These changes were
required to complete finishes and create adequate structure due to unforeseen conditions exposed
during the demolition phase prior to reconstruction in these areas.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to WS
#5 — Masonry at Congdon Park Elementary School adding $1,908.00 to the previously awarded
base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $644,064.00.

Attachments

ISD
Facilities Office Address | 730 East Central Entrance | Duluth, MN 55811 | F: 213.336.8909 =~ D u I ut h
o

Facilities Mailing Address | 215 North First Avenue East | Duluth, MN 55802 .
Management - P: 218.336.8907 | Maintenance - P: 218.336.8906 | Operations - P: 218.336.8905 © Public Schools



AIA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 011 OWNER: X
Bid #1223 - Congdon Park Elementary INITIATION DATE: September 5" 2013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: X
School - Addition and Retnodeling ARCHITECT: [X]
3116 East Superior Street CONTRACTOR:
Duluth, MN 55803 FIELD: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 190396 OTHER: [X]
Harbor City Masonry, Inc, CONTRACT DATE: July 25, 2012

310 S Central Ave. CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 05

PO Box 7125

Duluth, MN 55807

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Iter No, 001 - PCO #203 - Add CMU wall and column per RFI #052.
Total Amount Item No. 001; $1,908.00
‘ Total Amount This Change Order: $1,908.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 554,544.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 87,612.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 642,156.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,908.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 644,064.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 19, 2013.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company John Ivey Thomas Associates, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 138, Circle Pines, MN 413 East Superior Stre
55014 7 Dugerttt 55 f\

, "~
AD?E&? M ( ADD sCﬁ VA‘% K\) g

BY (Signdutre) .

BY (Signatke)
Mike Dosan 4—/ § ~ | 3 Robert Fern 9 I ,3

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE/ ¥

Harbor City Masonry, Ine. Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

310 S Central Ave, PO Box 7125, Duluth, MN 55807 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signlﬂure) / g / BY (Signature)

Roger Anderson Zi / %

(Typed name) DAF:J/ s (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1992, Copyright ©1992 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAY Documentis
protected by U.8. Copyright Law and international Traatles. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Boecument, or any portion of it, may
result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penaities, and 'will be prasecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the [aw. This document was produced by AIA

software at 10:10:23 on 09/05/2013 under Order No.4024638663_1 which expires on 01/05/2014, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: (1968035509)




Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider /M% /W
:

Date: October 2, 2013

Re: Bid #1224 — Congdon Park Bid Package #3 — (WS #10) — Carpentry — Lipe
Brothers Construction, Inc. — Change Order #6

Bid #1224, BP #3, WS #10 — Carpentry at Congdon Park Elementary School was approved at the
Regular School Board Meeting on September 18, 2012 with a base bid of $413,000.00.

Change Order #6 to this bid is to provide and install concrete piers for the trash enclosure gates
resulting in an increase of $1,594.00. This change was necessary to provide necessary stability
for gate hold open pins in bituminous surface. The initial design providing a concrete dumpster
pad was deleted by separate change order.

Recommendation:
It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to WS

#10 — Carpentry at Congdon Park Elementary School adding $1,594.00 to the previously
awarded base bid for a new contract total of $479,568.00.

Attachments
ISD
Facilities Office Address | 730 East Central Entrance | Duluth, MN 55811 | F: 213.336.8909 =~ D u I ut h
Facilities Mailing Address | 215 North First Avenue East | Duluth, MN 55802 (=

Management - P: 218.336.8907 | Maintenance - P: 218.336.8906 | Operations - P: 218.336.8905 © Public Schools



)

N

7
Y

‘E’/AIA Document G701/CMa™ - 1992%%

“’C‘/@o

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address):

Bid #1224 - Congdon Park Elementary
School - Addition and Remodeling
3116 East Superior Street

Duluth, MN 55803

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):
Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc.
5116 Jean Duluth Road 2012
PO Box 3024
Duluth, MN 55803

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 006
INITIATION DATE: August 22", 2013

PROJECT NUMBERS:
CONTRACT DATE: September 19",

OWNER: [X]

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: (X
ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR: [X]

FIELD: [(J

190396 OTHER: X

CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 10

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Item No. 001 - PCO #201 - Provide and install concrete piers for trash enclosure gates.

Total Amount Item No. 001: $1,594.00

The original Contract Sum was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.

Total Amount This Change Order: $1,594.00

$ 413,000.00
$ 64,974.00
$ 477,974.00
$ 1,594.00
$ 479,568.00

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 19, 2013.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price

which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company

John Ivey Thomas Associates, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)
8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 413 East Superior Street
55014 Duluth
ADDRESS ADDRESS j
BY Sl nature . BY Signatur)
Mlk(e I%osan d o' - S—‘ [ 3 Rob(grf Fern
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed narme) DAT Er
Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5116 Jean Duluth Road, PO Box 3024, Dufuth, MN 55803 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDR ADDRESS
BZe-143
BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Brian Lobbestael
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1492. Copyright ® 1992 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved. WARNING This AIA® Document Is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationai Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of It, may 1
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:12:32 on 08/23/2013 under Order No.4024638663 _1 which expires on 01/05/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1130976080)




Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

From: Kerry M. Leider /M% /W
:

Date: October 2, 2013

Re: Bid #1224 — Congdon Park Bid Package #3 — (WS #10) — Carpentry — Lipe
Brothers Construction, Inc. — Change Order #7

Bid #1224, BP #3, WS #10 — Carpentry at Congdon Park Elementary School was approved at the
Regular School Board Meeting on September 18, 2012 with a base bid of $413,000.00.

Change Order #7 to this bid is to change the existing lip on the loading dock scissor lift to extend
the loading dock platform drop plate resulting in an increase of $1,253.00. This change was
required due to the placement of bollards installed to protect lift and footings that conflicted with
bollard location leaving the standard gate out of reach for typical delivery trucks.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to WS
#10 — Carpentry at Congdon Park Elementary School adding $1,253.00 to the previously
awarded base bid for a new contract total of $480,821.00.

Attachments
ISD
Facilities Office Address | 730 East Central Entrance | Duluth, MN 55811 | F: 213.336.8909 =~ D u I ut h
Facilities Mailing Address | 215 North First Avenue East | Duluth, MN 55802 (=

Management - P: 218.336.8907 | Maintenance - P: 218.336.8906 | Operations - P: 218.336.8905 © Public Schools



ﬁ,‘*‘%\

P ATA pocument G7o1/cMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 007 OWNER: X
Bid #1224 - Congdon Park Elementary INITIATION DATE: September st 2013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: &
School - Addition and Remodeling ARCHITECT: X
3116 East Superior Street CONTRACTOR:
Duluth, MN 355803 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Nanie and address):  PROJECT NUMBERS: 190396 OTHER: X
Lipe Brothers Construction, lnc. CONTRACT DATE; Scptember 19,

5116 Jean Duluth Road 2012

PO Box 3024 CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 10

Duluth, MN 55803

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Item No. 001 - PCO #202 - Change existing loading dock lift per JIT PR #058.
Total Amount Item No. 001: $1,253.00
Total Amount This Change Order: $1,233.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 413,000.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 66,568.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 479 568.00
$
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 1,253.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 480,821.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zerd (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 19, 2013,

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company John Ivey Thomas Associates, Inc.
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pincs, MN 413 East Superior Street
55014 Dulyghy 830

D e\

BY (Signature)\/ BY (Signat ?}’ vEES

Mike Dosan . ﬁ’ / () § Robert Fern }l@l ‘3

(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) paTE: ¥
Lipe Brothers Construction, Inc. Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5116 Jean Duluth Road, PO Box 3024, Duluth, MN 55803 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802
ADDRESS
Signature) BY (Signature)
Brian Lobbestael ?’ S:—&O/ ey
(Typed name) DATE: (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ ~ 1892. Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. Al nghts reserved. WARNING This AIA” Document is

protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this ALAY Document, or any portion of it, may 1
result in sevare civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecutad to the maximum extent pessibie under the law, This document was produced by AIA
software at 10:08:11 on 08/05/2013 under Order N0.4024638663_1 which expires on 01/05/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (827157332)



Memorandum

To: Bill Hanson
School Board Members

ider. Honal Tl dad ="
From: Kerry M. Leider M«%/%

Date: October 2, 2013

Re: Bid #1224 — Congdon Park Bid Package #3 — (WS #19) -- Carpet/Resilient Flooring
— Northland Flooring and Design, LLC — Change Order #5

Bid #1224, BP #3, WS #19 — Carpet/Resilient Flooring at Congdon Park Elementary School was
approved at the Regular School Board Meeting on September 18, 2012 with a base bid of
$165,200.00.

Change Order #5 to this bid is to delete four loose rugs specified for the kindergarten room
resulting in a decrease of 2,117.00. This change was required when District kindergarten
teaching staff identified a standard area rug type the District would purchase directly rather than
use the rugs the Architect specified prior to knowing the new District standard.

Recommendation:

It is recommended the School Board approve the change order as listed above pertaining to WS
#19- Carpet/Resilient Flooring at Congdon Park Elementary School deducting $2,117.00 from
the previously awarded base bid and change orders for a new contract total of $203,266.00.

Attachment

ISD
Facilities Office Address | 730 East Central Entrance | Duluth, MN 55811 | F: 213.336.8909 =~ D u I ut h
o

Facilities Mailing Address | 215 North First Avenue East | Duluth, MN 55802 .
Management - P: 218.336.8907 | Maintenance - P: 218.336.8906 | Operations - P: 218.336.8905 © Public Schools



’.AIA Document G701/CMa" - 1992

Change Order - Construction Manager-Adviser Edition

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 005 OWNER: [X]
Bid #1224 - Congdon Park Elementary INITIATION DATE: August 22™, 2013 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: [X]
School - Addition and Remodeling ARCHITECT: [X]
3116 East Superior Street CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ PROJECT NUMBERS: /90396 OTHER: [X]
Northland Flooring & Design, LLC CONTRACT DATE: September 19%,

19 NE 4™ Street 2012

Grand Rapids, MN 55744 CONTRACT FOR: Work Scope 19

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

Item No. 001 - PCO #193 - Delete (4) loose rugs per JIT PR #054.
Total Amount Item No. 001: $(2,117.00)
Total Amount This Change Order: $(2,117.00)

The original Contract Sum was $ 165,200.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 40,183.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 205,383.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 2,117.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 203,266.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 19, 2013.

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE OWNER, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER, ARCHITECT AND CONTRACTOR.

Kraus-Anderson Construction Company John Ivey Thomas Associates, Inc.

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER (Firm name) ARCHITECT (Firm name)

8625 Rendova Street NE, PO Box 158, Circle Pines, MN 413 East Superior Street,

ADDRESS ‘/7 ADDR a) )‘%@ b [ (/
A /L 9" [ LL‘

BY (Szgnature) BY (Signature] 'V 7 -

Mike Dosan ﬂ / é ] Z Robert Fern ‘S

(Typed name) . DATE: (Typed name) DATEl 7

Northland Flooring & Design, LLC Duluth Public Schools - ISD #709

CONTRACTOCR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

19 NE 4" Street, Grand Rapids, MN 55744 215 North 1st Avenue East, Duluth, MN 55802

ADDRESS ADDRESS

BY (Signature) e BY (Signature)

Jake Skelly Z / 26 //.3

(Typed name) DATE: ~ (Typed name) DATE:

AlA Document G701/CMa™ — 1992, Copyright © 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARN|NG This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intemnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may
result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by AIA
software at 09:15:09 on 08/23/2013 under Order No.4024638663_1 which expires on 01/05/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1817597743)




	1222-01 - CO _12 - Northland Constructors CPES1.pdf
	1222-01 - CO _12 - Northland Constructors CPES
	1223-05 - CO _11 -Hanson Memo -Harbor City Masonry CPES
	1223-05 - CO _11 - Harbor City Masonry CPES
	1224-10 - CO _6 -Hanson Memo - Lipe Brothers CPES.pdf
	1224-10 - CO _6 - Lipe Brothers CPES
	1224-10 - CO _7 -Hanson Memo - Lipe Brothers CPES
	1224-10 - CO _7 - Lipe Brothers CPES
	1224-19 - CO _5 -Hanson Memo -Northland Flooring CPES
	1224-19 - CO _5 - Northland Flooring CPES

